Proceeds raised from the 11th Annual Gala will go toward the pioneering research and clinical 

trials of Dr. Mark Souweidane of Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center and Weill Cornell Medical College.   

The innovative clinical trial officially began in 2012, and to date the Cristian Rivera Foundation has donated over 

one million two hundred thousand dollars ($1,200,000.00) to support Dr. Souweidane’s unprecedented research, and 
the research being conducted at the Northwestern University lab of Dr. Oren Becher, in addition to creating 

awareness and financial support to families affected by DIPG.   

The Cristian Rivera Foundation, a 501(c)(3) not-for-profit organization, was created to stimulate community